Form PTO-1595	0	9-12-2000	
<b>*</b>			Q489
1011110 1555			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92	T FCORDATIO	01453758 N FORM COVER SHEE	Patent and Trademark Off
MRD 8-17.00	РАТ	ENTS ONLY	_
	of Patents. Plea	se record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Ralf JANKOWSKI</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at</li> </ol>	ttached?	2. Name and address of REISHAUER AG Industriestrasse 36 CH-8304 Wallisellen SWITZERLAND	AUG 1 7 2000
□ yes ☑ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Nar	nes	u yes	on 🗹
☑ Other To correct address of assignee ro Reel 9009, Frames 0383 et seq.			
Execution Date: December 18, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicatio	n, the execution date of th	e application is:
A. Patent Application No 09/020,898	0.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	I numbers attac	hed? 🛛 Yes	Ø No
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:			lications and registration involved:
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	
		8. Deposit Account No	
			19-4880
	DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.	foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 17, 2000
David A. Klein	Reg. No.	P46,835	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PACES OF	OMPRISING	COVER SHEET. ATTA	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not d	letach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required		_	
2/2000 NTHAI1 00000067 09020898	Assistant Co	mmissioner of Patents	
		Assignments	
C:581 40.00 QP	washin	igton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0890

Form PTO-1595 01	
312-9-90	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	655243 ks. Please record the accached original documents or converte
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Ralf Jankowski	Name: REISHAUER AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Industriestrasse 36, CH-8304 Wallisellen
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Germany
XX_AssignmentMerger	City State Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 18, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09020,898
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is: Dec.18, 19
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached?Yes _XNo
concerning document should be mailed:	
Robert J. Seas, Jr. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 _XX_ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19- 4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1998 KPARISH 00000046 09020898 581 40.00 GP	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
na Hat	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Accou
9. Statement and Signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
copy of the original document.	
copy of the original document.	February 9, 1998 Date
copy of the original document.	Date
copy of the original document.	
copy of the original document. Name Robert J Seas, Jr. Reg. No. 21,092 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES C OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Date
copy of the original document. Name Robert J Seas, Jr. Reg. No. 21,092 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES C OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	Date COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 detach this portion

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0891

· · · ·

ASSIGNMENT	OF PATENT	APPLICATION
------------	-----------	-------------

WHEREAS, I/W	le <u>Ralf Jankowski</u> First Named Inventor	, a citizen of	Germany	······································
esiding at <u>Trotta</u>	cker 2, D-79713 Bad Sackin	gen, Germany		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		, a citizen of		
-	ameo inventor, il any			
esiding at	Address			*
Third Nac	ned Inventor, il any	, a citizen of		······································
	Address		******	······································
		, a citizen of		
Fourth Na	amed Inventor, if any			'
esiding at				
	Address			······································
	nventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) PRO	FILING METHOD	S FOR GENERAL	<u>TION OF</u>
MODIFIED	GRINDING WORMS			
or which I/we have execute	ed an application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	tes,	·····	······································
	<b></b>			
	X of even date herewith;		¥.	
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number	filed		······
	[ ] International Application No. PCT/			
nd			/ <b>k</b>	DAK
		Switz	erland	81171
WHEREAS,	REISHAUER AG, a corpora	tion of <del>Cerma</del>	<del>ny,</del> Industrie	strass
	Assignee 36, CH-8304 Walliseffen	, Germany Sw	+ Zer / a )	DAI
		•		'8/

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

	Eall Tampoush-	L.S. Date December 18	, 1997
	Ralf JANKOWSKI	L.S. Date	, 19
		L.S. Date	, 19
		L.S. Date	, 19
Witness:	Walter WIRZ		
	Galter Gin	December 18, 1997	
	Name	Date	
<u></u>	Name	Dale	
-9	*	Foreign Inventor Sole	Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1
			ar i

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0892



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 01, 1998

PTAS SUGHRUE MION ZINN MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC ROBERT J. SEAS, JR. 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/09/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9009/0383 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

JANKOWSKI, RALF

DOC DATE: 12/18/1997

ASSIGNEE: REISHAUER AG INDUSTRIESTRASSE 36 CH-8304 WALLISELLEN, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09020898 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 02/09/1998 ISSUE DATE:

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS, 1/V	le Ralf Jankowski	, a citizen of	Germany,
residing	atTrotta	acker 2, D=79713 Bad S	ackingen, Germany	······································
			, a citizen of	
	Second	named Inventor, If any	, u onizon or	
reciding	-			
residing	۵۱ <u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	······································
	Third Na	med Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	······································
residing	at		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Equite 1	lamed Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	······································
		·		
residing	at		Ideas	······································
ASSIGN	OR(S), am/are the	inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)	PROFILING METHOD	S FOR GENERATION OF
	MODIFIE	D GRINDING WORMS		
for whic	h I/we have execut	ed an application for Letters Patent of the		*
101 1110				
		XX of even date herewith;		5.
	(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Serial Number	filed	·
	(Chick One)		PCT/filed	
		[ ] micriational Application No.	<u>ren</u> med	······································
and				
				ny Inductrioctrace
	WHEREAS,			ny, Industriestrasse
		Assignee 36, CH-8304 Wallis	sellen, Germany	Address

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Rack	of Tenkowsh-	L.S. Date December	18 . 1997
	É JANKOWSKI	L.S. Date	, 19
		L.S. Date	, 19
		L.S. Date	, 19
Witness: Walt	er WIRZ		
	they being	December 18, 1997	1
	Name	Date	
	Name	Date	eign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment
		FUE	Page 1 of 1
	· · · ·		
			and a second

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 08/17/2000**